Township of Shrewsbury Resolution #2019-33

Resolution for the Appointment of Regular Members to the Shrewsbury Township Rent Leveling Board

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 2018-06, adopted October 9, 2018, the governing body of Shrewsbury Township adopted an Ordinance creating Rent Control and Protective Tenancy in Shrewsbury Township and a Rent Leveling Board, consisting of three regular members and two alternate members; and

WHEREAS, the Township now desires to appoint three members to the Rent Leveling Board of Shrewsbury Township as volunteers without compensation.;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, that the governing body hereby appoints the following regular members for a term ending December 31, 2019: Marcia Meer Eagone, residing at 418 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township; Angie Colasanto, residing at 266 Crawford Street, Shrewsbury Township and Robin Kane, residing at 84 Belshaw Avenue, Shrewsbury Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Municipal Attorney is requested to convene the Board, subject to the Open Public Meetings Act for purposes of the Board electing among themselves a Chairperson and adopting Rules and Regulations for running Rent Leveling Board Meetings.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings		X	X			
Puhak			X			
Nolan	X		X			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the Regular Meeting held on February 12, 2019.

Pamela Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Edward P. Nolan Mayor